NOV 2 6 2007

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr Please record the attacked aginal documents and the second second the attacked aginal documents.



103464879

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03733.0005

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Name of conveying party(ies):			د. ابه ame and address of receiving party(ies):				
Sagentia Limited			Name: TT Electronics Technology Limited				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: Clive House 12-18 Queens Road				
	☐ Merger	City	City: Weybridge, Surrey				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Stat	e:	United Kingdom	Zip Code:	KT13 9XB	
Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment	Add	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other:		☐ Yes				
Execution Date: July 4, 2007							
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: 							
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):				
			6,	,561,022 B1			
	Additional numbers attached?	 	es	□No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:	(202) 408-4000	7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40				
Internal Address: FINNEGAN & DUNNEF	N, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT R, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)					
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.				Authorized to	o be charged	to deposit account	
City: Washington, D.C.							
State:	Zip: 20001-4413	8.	D	eposit Account I	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Signed:				4	November 2	6, 2007	
Jeffrey A. Berkowitz, Reg. No. 36,743				$\sqrt{}$	Da	ate	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5							
6/2007							

11/28/2007 MGETACHE 00000013 656 022 01 FC:8021 40.00 0+

- (1) TT ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED (FORMERLY SENSOPAD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED)
- (2) SAGENTIA LIMITED (FORMERLY SCIENTIFIC GENERICS LIMITED)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

O:\patents\ttet\SL to TTET assignment.doc

PATENT

REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0315

THIS AGREEMENT is dated 4th July 2007

BETWEEN

- (1) TT Electronics Technology Limited (formerly Sensopad Technologies Limited), registered in England with number 4179489 whose registered office is at Clive House, 12-18 Queens Road, Weybridge, Surrey, KT13 9XB (the "Assignee");
- (2) Sagentia Limited (formerly Scientific Generics Limited), registered in England with number 02081960 whose registered office is at Harston Mill, Royston Road, Harston, Cambridge CB22 7GG (the "Assignor")

BACKGROUND

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the patents listed in the Schedule to this assignment (Patents).
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee on the terms set out in this assignment.

AGREED TERMS

1 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of £1 (receipt of which the Assignor expressly acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with full title guarantee the full and exclusive benefit of the Patents including the right to recover and take all such precedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of the Patents, whether committed before or after the date of this agreement. The Assignee hereby agrees to bear any reasonable and necessary out-of-pocket fees and costs incurred by the Assignor in connection with the assignment of the Patents.

O:\patents\ttet\SL to TTET assignment.doc

2 FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor shall, at the expense of the Assignee, execute and sign all such instruments, applications and documents and do all such acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights assigned by this agreement.

3 EFFECTIVE DATE

This Assignment shall come into force on the last date on which it is signed by the parties, which shall be the date inscribed on the title page and at the beginning of this Assignment.

4 GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and the parties hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

THE SCHEDULE

PATENTS

Description	Registration numbers
Position Encoder	US 6,561,022 B1
	GB 2359139B

O:\patents\ttet\SL to TTET assignment.doc

Signed by Colin Sills for and on behalf of TT Electronics Technology Limited

Director

4/7/07

Date,

Signed by Martin Frost

for and on behalf of Sagentia Limited

Date

RECORDED: 11/26/2007